AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

 $We athermax\ LLP.$

| SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES Nos. 19-1434, -1452, and -1458 | |
|--|---|
| | |
| v. | Petitioner, |
| ARTHREX, INC., ET AL. | |
| SMITH & NEPHEW, INC., F | ET AL., |
| | Petitioners, |
| v. | |
| ARTHREX, INC., ET AL. | |
| ARTHREX, INC., | |
| | Petitioner, |
| v. | |
| SMITH & NEPHEW, INC., E | ET AL. X |
| STATE OF NEW YORK |) |
| COUNTY OF NEW YORK |) |
| I, Simone Cintron, being 18, upon my oath depose and | duly sworn according to law and being over the age of say that: |
| I am retained by Coun | sel of Record for <i>Amicus Curiae – Lowenstein</i> & |

That on the 29^{th} day of December, 2020, I served the within *Brief of 39* Aggrieved Inventors as Amici Curiae in Support of Arthrex in the above-captioned matter upon:

Jeffrey B. Wall
Acting Solicitor General
United States Department of
Justice
Attorneys for Petitioner
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

Mark Andrew Perry Gibson Dunn & Crutcher, LLP Attorneys for Respondents Smith & Nephew, Inc., et al. 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036-5306 (202) 887-3667 mperry@gibsondunn.com Jeffrey Alan Lamken
MoloLamken LLP
Attorneys for the Respondents Arthrex,
Inc.
The Watergate
600 New Hampshire Ave., N.W., Ste. 500
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 556-2010
jlamlen@mololamken.com

Matthew D. Powers
Tensegrity Law Group LLP
Attorneys for Respondents Polaris
Innovations Limited
555 Twin Dolphin Dr., Suite 650
Redwood Shores, CA 94065
(650) 802-6000
matthew.powers@tensegritylawgroup.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies and 1 unbound copy of the within *Brief of 39 Aggrieved Inventors as Amici Curiae in Support of Arthrex* through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 29th day of December, 2020.

Simone Cintron

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29th day of December, 2020.

MARIA MAISONET

Notary Public State of New York

No. 01MA6204360

Qualified in Queens County

Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2021

CP# 300856